

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3287 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

FOOD CORP. OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMAKRISHNA TRADING CO. RICE MILLS Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No additional documents have been filed by the  
counsel appearing for the parties. There is no prayer  
seeking time to file the same. Original records are  
available. Sole Respondent has appeared. Process for  
listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

PS