

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3287 OF 2007**

Food Corporation of India & Anr. ...Appellants

**VERSUS**

M/s. Ramakrishna Trading Co., Rice Mills ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 18.07.2007.

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ajit Puduserry, Advocate  
C-42, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49.
2. Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran, Advocate  
39, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**